

Sessions Case no-207 of 2019
CNR. No. WBUD01-001222-2019
J.O Code-WB00762

10/08.02.2021:

Today is fixed for consideration and framing of charge.

Accused viz., Saini Das on court bail is present by filing hazirah. Accused Ful Kumar Das and Raju Das are on court bail and are absent by a petition with a prayer for time on the grounds stated in the petition.

Ld. Advocate for the accused viz., Pravat @ Sangsar Das files a petition and made submission before this Court that the said accused has passed away on 02.10.2020 and prayed for necessary order to call for death report.

Ld. P.P in-charge is present on behalf of prosecution.

Heard. the Ld. Advocate for the accused(deceased) who undertakes to submit death certificate of the deceased accused.

The prayer is considered and allowed.

Surety to produce the accused person on the next date fixed.

To 25.03.2021 for filing of death certificate of the accused viz.,

Pravat @ Sangsar Das.

Dictd. by me

ADJ, FTC-II
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur

Addl. Sessions Judge,
FTC-II, Raiganj.