



Sessions Case/207/2019 RAIGANJ
Manju Das Vs. Provat Das

20/22.09.2023:

Today is fixed for consideration and framing of charge.

Ld. PP in charge is present and files hazira.

In view of the resolution dated 22.09.2023 passed by the Raiganj Bar Association for not to pass any adverse order on the ground stated therein, no adverse order is passed.

The case is adjourned for the ends of justice.

To 29.02.2024 for consideration and framing of charge.

(Sri Manik Lal Jana)(WB01023)
ADJ FTC-II, Raiganj,
Uttar Dinajpur