



21/29.02.2024:

Today is fixed for consideration and framing of charge.

Ld. PP-in-charge is present and files hazira.

Out of 03 accused on court bail,02 are present and 01 accused namely Ful kumar Das is absent by filing a petition and prayed for time on the ground stated therein.

Ld. PP in charge raised objection.

Hd. Considered.

It appears that more then enough adjournment are already availed by the absentee accused Ful kumar Das.

This is delay by due to such conduct of the accused.

Hence, the petition for adjournment is rejected.

Issue W/A against absent accused Ful kumar Das.

Start proceeding U/S 446 Cr. PC against the surety.

Let the respect bail bond along with this order be sent to Ld. C J M, U/D at Raiganj for information and necessary action.

To 19.04.2024 for ER of W/A and appearance.

Comply at once.

Remaining Accused as before.

D/C by me.
ADJ, FTC-II, Raiganj, U/D

(Manik Lal Jana)(WB01023)
ADJ FTC-II, Raiganj,
Uttar Dinajpur

Visit ecourts.gov.in for updates or download mobile app "eCourts Services" from Android or iOS

Memo No.- **88**

Date.- **29.02.2024**

This Copy of order fwarded to :-
Ld. CJM, U/D at Raiganj.

ADJ FTC-II, Raiganj,
Uttar Dinajpur