

WBUD010012222019



Sessions Case/207/2019 RAIGANJ  
**Manju Das Vs. Provat Das**

**28/27.08.2025:**

The court is lying vacant.

Today is fixed for ER of WA and appearance.

Prosecution files hazira.

Out of 03 accused persons, one (01) accused person namely Ful Kumar is ER of WA and remaining 01 accused person namely Raju Das is present and accused Saoni Das on court bail is absent by filing a petition and prayed for time on the ground stated therein.

Heard. Considered prayer is allowed.

Ld. Advocate for the accused are also present.

No ER of WA is received in respect of accused Ful Kumar.

For the ends of justice, the case is adjourned.

**To 11.12.2025 for ER of WA and appearance.**

Remaining accused as before.

D/C

ADJ, FTC-II, Raiganj  
Uttar Dinajpur

**(Surajit Mandal)( WB00993)**  
ADJ FTC-II, in charge Raiganj,  
Uttar Dinajpur

Visit [ecourts.gov.in](http://ecourts.gov.in) for updates or download mobile app "eCourts Services" from Android or iOS